Western Kentucky University

TopSCHOLAR®

Manuscript Collection Finding Aids

Manuscripts

8-14-2012

Miller, Harold Asher, b. 1939 (SC 2564)

Manuscripts & Folklife Archives Western Kentucky University, mssfa@wku.edu

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.wku.edu/dlsc_mss_fin_aid



Part of the United States History Commons

Recommended Citation

Folklife Archives, Manuscripts &, "Miller, Harold Asher, b. 1939 (SC 2564)" (2012). Manuscript Collection Finding Aids. Paper 2237.

https://digitalcommons.wku.edu/dlsc_mss_fin_aid/2237

This Finding Aid is brought to you for free and open access by TopSCHOLAR®. It has been accepted for inclusion in Manuscript Collection Finding Aids by an authorized administrator of TopSCHOLAR®. For more information, please contact topscholar@wku.edu.

Manuscripts & Folklife Archives Department of Library Special Collections Western Kentucky University Bowling Green, KY 42101-1092

Descriptive Inventory

SC 2564 MILLER, Harold Asher, b. 1939

1 folder. 1 item. 1981. Photocopy.

SC2012.139.1

BIBLIOGRAPHIC RECORD

SC MILLER, Harold Asher, 1981 2564 b. 1939

> Letter of Harold A. Miller, Mayor of Bowling Green, Kentucky, to Frances Jones Mills, Kentucky Secretary of State, providing statutorily required information about the City of Bowling Green, namely its incorporation date (1812), its present classification as a Second Class city, and its present boundaries (detailed on a map which is not included). The date of incorporation presumably references Laws of Kentucky 1811, ch. 308 (approved 6 January 1812), which directed the town's free white male inhabitants to assemble on the first Saturday in May 1812 to elect a board of trustees, who were empowered to pass bylaws regulating local affairs.

1 folder. 1 item. Photocopy. SC2012.139.1

SUBJECT ANALYTICS

Bowling Green – History – Relating to Bowling Green – Incorporation, 1812 Mills, Frances Jones, 1920-1996 – Letter to

Niedermeier/Jeffrey 08/14/2012